Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Best Software SB, Inc.		05/19/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sage Software SB, Inc.	
Street Address:	1505 Pavilion Place	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2283813		ACCOUNTING BEHIND THE SCREENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 586-7700

Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Daly Stearns, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP, The Water Garden Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Susan Daly Stearns

 Signature:
 /Susan Daly Stearns/

 Date:
 09/19/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003161 FRAME: 0668

900032348

source=Best - Sage Name Change Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003161 FRAME: 0669

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:00 AM 05/20/2005 FILED 08:00 AM 05/20/2005 SRV 050419822 - 2174175 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BEST SOFTWARE SB, INC.

BEST SOFTWARE SB, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, pursuant to unanimous written consent, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Best Software SB, Inc. be amended by changing Article I so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Sage Software SB, Inc.

- That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the shareholders, the sole shareholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- That, except as amended by a Certificate of Amendment filed December 27, 1995, a Certificate of Amendment filed March 5, 2003, a Certificate of Amendment filed April 14, 2003 and as amended hereby, the Certificate of Incorporation, shall be and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Best Software SB, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 19th day of May, 2005.

BEST SOFTWARE SB, INC.

Sr. Vice President, CFO & Asst. Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003161 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 09/19/2005